



October 25, 2019

For Immediate Release

Kaga Micro Solution Co., Ltd. KAGA ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Kaga Micro Solution Completes Construction of Fukushima Factory

Kaga Micro Solution Co., Ltd. (Head Office: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President: Satoshi Eguchi), a wholly owned subsidiary of KAGA ELECTRONICS CO., LTD (Head Office: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President & COO: Ryoichi Kado), today announces that a completion ceremony was held today for its Fukushima Factory, the construction of which has now been completed.

The Fukushima Factory will strengthen the company's manufacturing functions in Japan and be positioned as a "mother factory" for assembly of finished products in the Kaga Electronics Group's EMS (electronics manufacturing services) business. By partnering with the Group's overseas locations, the Fukushima Factory will pursue company-wide optimization and seek to boost business structure along with profitability.

As a community-based business and local community promoter, the Fukushima Factory will collaborate with other local businesses and also contribute to local development through new job creation.







1. Overview of Fukushima Factory

Name: Kaga Micro Solution Co., Ltd. Fukushima Factory

Location: Sukagawa City, Fukushima, Japan

Site area: 26,715.31 m²

Total floor area: 6,926.14 m²

Building/Structure: Above-ground, two-story steel structure

Total investment: Approx. ¥1.5 billion

Business: Manufacture of electronics such as communications equipment,

computers, and computer peripherals

Scheduled start of operations: October 28, 2019

■ Contact

<Customers and Suppliers> < Press>

Masayuki Zenji, Executive Director, Ichiro Shirai, General Manager, Administrative Headquarters Investor Relations & Public

Kaga Micro Solution Co., Ltd. Relations Office

KAGA ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

TEL: 03-5657-0150 TEL: 03-5657-0106

Address: 20 Kandamatsunagacho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0023